

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road - Phase I
between 0.7 km south of Bold Style Avenue
and 3.2 km north of Lamb Canyon Road
PROJECT NOS. A2-0433 & A7-0310
STPL-5956(097)**

Advertised: May 14, 2002 (3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 12, 2002

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	20	500.00	10,000.00	600.00	12,000.00	
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	195	25.00	4,875.00	13.00	2,535.00	
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	127,000.00	127,000.00	
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	53,000	5.50	291,500.00	5.50	291,500.00	
7	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
8	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	3,600	11.00	39,600.00	7.35	26,460.00	
9	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	1,858	30.00	55,740.00	8.25	15,328.50	
10	203015	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND PLANTING]	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	
11	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
14	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)(150 MM)	M	441	10.00	4,410.00	7.75	3,417.75	
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	18,500	26.00	481,000.00	25.00	462,500.00	
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	29,000	39.60	1,148,400.00	32.00	928,000.00	
17	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	1,200	1.80	2,160.00	2.25	2,700.00	
18	510409	CLASS I CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES, BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS)	M3	207	800.00	165,600.00	1,180.00	244,260.00	
19	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	77	23.00	1,771.00	82.00	6,314.00	
20	192055	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOIL NAIL WALL)	M3	148	56.00	8,288.00	135.00	19,980.00	
21	193028	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOIL NAIL WALL)	M3	20	64.00	1,280.00	240.00	4,800.00	
22	197060	SOIL NAIL ASSEMBLY	M	918	63.00	57,834.00	60.00	55,080.00	
23	530100	SHOTCRETE [RETAINING WALL]	M3	51	405.00	20,655.00	550.00	28,050.00	
24	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	85	436.00	37,060.00	550.00	46,750.00	
25	520103(F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	10,904	1.10	11,994.40	2.75	29,986.00	
26	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE DRAIN, GUTTER, INLET APRON, HEADWALLS]	M3	148	430.00	63,640.00	1,500.00	222,000.00	
27	664014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	176	160.00	28,160.00	135.00	23,760.00	
28	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	92	180.00	16,560.00	160.00	14,720.00	
29	664027	750 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	21	200.00	4,200.00	185.00	3,885.00	
30	664032	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	489	220.00	107,580.00	225.00	110,025.00	
31	664042	1200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	89	300.00	26,700.00	275.00	24,475.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road - Phase I
between 0.7 km south of Bold Style Avenue
and 3.2 km north of Lamb Canyon Road
PROJECT NOS. A2-0433 & A7-0310
STPL-5956**

Advertised: May 14, 2002 (3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 12, 2002

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
32	667054	700 MM X 500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	16	220.00	3,520.00	200.00	3,200.00	
33	667057	875MM X 600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	102	210.00	21,420.00	180.00	18,360.00	
34	667060	1050 MM X 725 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	13	250.00	3,250.00	250.00	3,250.00	
35	667063	1225 MM X 825 MM CORRUGATED SHEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	72	320.00	23,040.00	275.00	19,800.00	
36	667076	2075 MM X 1425 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (4.27 MM THICK)	M	116	400.00	46,400.00	550.00	63,800.00	
37	017006	INLET TYPE IX (RCFC&WCDS CB 107)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	
38	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [5.8 M X 1.8 M STEEL GRATED BOX INLET	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	
39	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	466	45.00	20,970.00	52.00	24,232.00	
40	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	331	50.00	16,550.00	52.00	17,212.00	
41	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	699	70.00	48,930.00	52.00	36,348.00	
42	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	757	90.00	68,130.00	55.00	41,635.00	
43	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	741	100.00	74,100.00	63.00	46,683.00	
44	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	20	2,500.00	50,000.00	2,700.00	54,000.00	
45	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	10	40.00	400.00	41.00	410.00	
46	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	199	35.00	6,965.00	41.00	8,159.00	
47	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,207	3.00	3,621.00	3.00	3,621.00	
48	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	25,638	0.80	20,510.40	0.50	12,819.00	
49	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	344	3.00	1,032.00	2.60	894.40	
50	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	52	50.00	2,600.00	57.00	2,964.00	
51	000003	EXPOSE WATER LINE	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
52	000003	REPAIR WATER LINE	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
53	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	55	50.00	2,750.00	16.00	880.00	
54	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
55	860530	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	8	2,000.00	16,000.00	7,500.00	60,000.00	
56	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (METAL)	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	310.00	1,550.00	
57	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	142,011.35	142,011.35	
58	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
59	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
60	869080	TRAINING	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
TOTALS:						3,735,695.80		3,518,955.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road - Phase I
between 0.7 km south of Bold Style Avenue
and 3.2 km north of Lamb Canyon Road
PROJECT NOS. A2-0433 & A7-0310
STPL-5956**

Advertised: May 14, 2002 (3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 12, 2002

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	20	500.00	10,000.00	700.00	14,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	195	15.00	2,925.00	24.00	4,680.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	53,000	4.00	212,000.00	4.65	246,450.00
7	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
8	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	3,600	3.00	10,800.00	9.00	32,400.00
9	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	1,858	4.50	8,361.00	6.40	11,891.20
10	203015	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND PLANTING]	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
11	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00
14	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)(150 MM)	M	441	6.00	2,646.00	7.00	3,087.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	18,500	26.00	481,000.00	28.30	523,550.00
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	29,000	37.00	1,073,000.00	38.75	1,123,750.00
17	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	1,200	7.50	9,000.00	1.92	2,304.00
18	510409	CLASS I CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES, BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS)	M3	207	620.00	128,340.00	710.00	146,970.00
19	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	77	84.00	6,468.00	27.00	2,079.00
20	192055	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOIL NAIL WALL)	M3	148	60.00	8,880.00	120.00	17,760.00
21	193028	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOIL NAIL WALL)	M3	20	80.00	1,600.00	36.50	730.00
22	197060	SOIL NAIL ASSEMBLY	M	918	77.00	70,686.00	76.00	69,768.00
23	530100	SHOTCRETE [RETAINING WALL]	M3	51	800.00	40,800.00	425.00	21,675.00
24	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	85	550.00	46,750.00	635.00	53,975.00
25	520103(F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	10,904	2.10	22,898.40	1.20	13,084.80
26	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE DRAIN, GUTTER, INLET APRON, HEADWALLS]	M3	148	1,500.00	222,000.00	1,600.00	236,800.00
27	664014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	176	137.00	24,112.00	138.50	24,376.00
28	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	92	163.00	14,996.00	166.00	15,272.00
29	664027	750 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	21	190.00	3,990.00	192.00	4,032.00
30	664032	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	489	226.00	110,514.00	230.00	112,470.00
31	664042	1200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	89	276.00	24,564.00	281.00	25,009.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road - Phase I
between 0.7 km south of Bold Style Avenue
and 3.2 km north of Lamb Canyon Road
PROJECT NOS. A2-0433 & A7-0310
STPL-5956**

Advertised: May 14, 2002 (3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 12, 2002

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
32	667054	700 MM X 500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	16	204.00	3,264.00	207.00	3,312.00
33	667057	875MM X 600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	102	184.00	18,768.00	187.00	19,074.00
34	667060	1050 MM X 725 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	13	250.00	3,250.00	256.00	3,328.00
35	667063	1225 MM X 825 MM CORRUGATED SHEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	72	280.00	20,160.00	285.00	20,520.00
36	667076	2075 MM X 1425 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (4.27 MM THICK)	M	116	550.00	63,800.00	560.00	64,960.00
37	017006	INLET TYPE IX (RCFC&WCDS CB 107)	EA	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
38	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [5.8 M X 1.8 M STEEL GRATED BOX INLET	EA	1	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,400.00	9,400.00
39	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	466	54.00	25,164.00	55.00	25,630.00
40	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	331	54.00	17,874.00	53.00	17,543.00
41	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	699	54.00	37,746.00	55.00	38,445.00
42	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	757	56.00	42,392.00	56.00	42,392.00
43	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	741	64.00	47,424.00	70.00	51,870.00
44	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	20	2,300.00	46,000.00	2,100.00	42,000.00
45	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	10	32.00	320.00	29.00	290.00
46	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	199	32.00	6,368.00	28.50	5,671.50
47	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,207	3.15	3,802.05	2.35	2,836.45
48	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	25,638	0.51	13,075.38	0.70	17,946.60
49	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	344	2.63	904.72	2.65	911.60
50	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	52	37.00	1,924.00	29.00	1,508.00
51	000003	EXPOSE WATER LINE	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
52	000003	REPAIR WATER LINE	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
53	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	55	20.00	1,100.00	25.00	1,375.00
54	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLLY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
55	860530	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	8	9,000.00	72,000.00	5,700.00	45,600.00
56	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (METAL)	EA	5	370.00	1,850.00	264.00	1,320.00
57	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	153,000.00	153,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
58	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
59	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
60	869080	TRAINING	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTALS:						3,623,716.55		3,825,046.15

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road - Phase I
between 0.7 km south of Bold Style Avenue
and 3.2 km north of Lamb Canyon Road
PROJECT NOS. A2-0433 & A7-0310
STPL-5956**

Advertised: May 14, 2002 (3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 12, 2002

					Ladd and Associates Redding, CA 96099-2750		L.D. Anderson, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	20	650.00	13,000.00	976.00	19,520.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	195	40.00	7,800.00	36.00	7,020.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	53,000	7.00	371,000.00	4.60	243,800.00
7	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
8	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	3,600	7.00	25,200.00	8.00	28,800.00
9	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	1,858	5.00	9,290.00	4.50	8,361.00
10	203015	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND PLANTING]	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	19,670.00	19,670.00
11	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)(150 MM)	M	441	7.00	3,087.00	10.00	4,410.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	18,500	28.00	518,000.00	30.00	555,000.00
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	29,000	39.00	1,131,000.00	41.00	1,189,000.00
17	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	1,200	5.00	6,000.00	10.80	12,960.00
18	510409	CLASS I CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES, BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS)	M3	207	950.00	196,650.00	953.00	197,271.00
19	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	77	90.00	6,930.00	83.00	6,391.00
20	192055	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOIL NAIL WALL)	M3	148	36.00	5,328.00	105.00	15,540.00
21	193028	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOIL NAIL WALL)	M3	20	120.00	2,400.00	113.00	2,260.00
22	197060	SOIL NAIL ASSEMBLY	M	918	59.00	54,162.00	100.50	92,259.00
23	530100	SHOTCRETE [RETAINING WALL]	M3	51	275.00	14,025.00	745.00	37,995.00
24	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	85	850.00	72,250.00	700.00	59,500.00
25	520103(F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	10,904	1.30	14,175.20	1.75	19,082.00
26	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE DRAIN, GUTTER, INLET APRON, HEADWALLS]	M3	148	750.00	111,000.00	1,076.00	159,248.00
27	664014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	176	130.00	22,880.00	135.00	23,760.00
28	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	92	215.00	19,780.00	152.00	13,984.00
29	664027	750 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	21	240.00	5,040.00	181.00	3,801.00
30	664032	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	489	195.00	95,355.00	202.00	98,778.00
31	664042	1200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	89	340.00	30,260.00	250.00	22,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road - Phase I
between 0.7 km south of Bold Style Avenue
and 3.2 km north of Lamb Canyon Road
PROJECT NOS. A2-0433 & A7-0310
STPL-5956**

Advertised: May 14, 2002 (3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 12, 2002

					Ladd and Associates Redding, CA 96099-2750		L.D. Anderson, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
32	667054	700 MM X 500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	16	260.00	4,160.00	172.00	2,752.00
33	667057	875MM X 600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	102	320.00	32,640.00	193.50	19,737.00
34	667060	1050 MM X 725 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	13	475.00	6,175.00	240.00	3,120.00
35	667063	1225 MM X 825 MM CORRUGATED SHEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	72	370.00	26,640.00	260.00	18,720.00
36	667076	2075 MM X 1425 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (4.27 MM THICK)	M	116	600.00	69,600.00	603.00	69,948.00
37	017006	INLET TYPE IX (RCFC&WCDS CB 107)	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,613.00	1,613.00
38	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [5.8 M X 1.8 M STEEL GRATED BOX INLET	EA	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	466	57.00	26,562.00	52.00	24,232.00
40	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	331	57.00	18,867.00	57.00	18,867.00
41	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	699	57.00	39,843.00	55.00	38,445.00
42	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	757	67.00	50,719.00	58.00	43,906.00
43	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	741	64.00	47,424.00	67.00	49,647.00
44	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	20	2,300.00	46,000.00	2,400.00	48,000.00
45	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	10	26.00	260.00	33.00	330.00
46	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	199	26.00	5,174.00	33.00	6,567.00
47	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,207	2.60	3,138.20	4.00	4,828.00
48	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	25,638	0.70	17,946.60	1.00	25,638.00
49	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	344	2.10	722.40	3.00	1,032.00
50	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	52	34.00	1,768.00	38.00	1,976.00
51	000003	EXPOSE WATER LINE	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,257.00	2,257.00
52	000003	REPAIR WATER LINE	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
53	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	55	26.50	1,457.50	21.53	1,184.15
54	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
55	860530	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	8	8,500.00	68,000.00	10,750.00	86,000.00
56	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (METAL)	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	215.00	1,075.00
57	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	361,915.00	361,915.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
58	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	34,618.10	34,618.10	30,000.00	30,000.00
59	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
60	869080	TRAINING	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTALS:						3,955,442.00		4,057,534.15

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road - Phase I
between 0.7 km south of Bold Style Avenue
and 3.2 km north of Lamb Canyon Road
PROJECT NOS. A2-0433 & A7-0310
STPL-5956**

Advertised: May 14, 2002 (3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 12, 2002

					E.L. Yeager Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502		D.C. Hubbs Construction, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	20	600.00	12,000.00	370.00	7,400.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	195	20.00	3,900.00	17.00	3,315.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	53,000	7.50	397,500.00	8.20	434,600.00
7	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	95,071.38	95,071.38
8	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	3,600	4.50	16,200.00	2.00	7,200.00
9	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	1,858	3.50	6,503.00	5.00	9,290.00
10	203015	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND PLANTING]	LS	1	12,250.00	12,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
11	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
14	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)(150 MM)	M	441	6.00	2,646.00	10.00	4,410.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	18,500	28.50	527,250.00	34.00	629,000.00
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	29,000	40.00	1,160,000.00	42.00	1,218,000.00
17	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	1,200	2.75	3,300.00	3.00	3,600.00
18	510409	CLASS I CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES, BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS)	M3	207	1,200.00	248,400.00	1,240.00	256,680.00
19	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	77	80.00	6,160.00	40.00	3,080.00
20	192055	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOIL NAIL WALL)	M3	148	80.00	11,840.00	53.00	7,844.00
21	193028	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOIL NAIL WALL)	M3	20	65.00	1,300.00	226.00	4,520.00
22	197060	SOIL NAIL ASSEMBLY	M	918	80.00	73,440.00	71.00	65,178.00
23	530100	SHOTCRETE [RETAINING WALL]	M3	51	1,200.00	61,200.00	665.00	33,915.00
24	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	85	900.00	76,500.00	1,255.00	106,675.00
25	520103(F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	10,904	1.50	16,356.00	1.00	10,904.00
26	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE DRAIN, GUTTER, INLET APRON, HEADWALLS]	M3	148	760.00	112,480.00	1,500.00	222,000.00
27	664014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	176	135.00	23,760.00	120.00	21,120.00
28	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	92	170.00	15,640.00	175.00	16,100.00
29	664027	750 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	21	390.00	8,190.00	365.00	7,665.00
30	664032	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	489	200.00	97,800.00	195.00	95,355.00
31	664042	1200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	89	360.00	32,040.00	325.00	28,925.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road - Phase I
between 0.7 km south of Bold Style Avenue
and 3.2 km north of Lamb Canyon Road
PROJECT NOS. A2-0433 & A7-0310
STPL-5956**

Advertised: May 14, 2002 (3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 12, 2002

					E.L. Yeager Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502		D.C. Hubbs Construction, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
32	667054	700 MM X 500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	16	190.00	3,040.00	355.00	5,680.00
33	667057	875MM X 600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	102	200.00	20,400.00	300.00	30,600.00
34	667060	1050 MM X 725 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	13	230.00	2,990.00	600.00	7,800.00
35	667063	1225 MM X 825 MM CORRUGATED SHEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	72	290.00	20,880.00	350.00	25,200.00
36	667076	2075 MM X 1425 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (4.27 MM THICK)	M	116	580.00	67,280.00	700.00	81,200.00
37	017006	INLET TYPE IX (RCFC&WCDS CB 107)	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
38	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [5.8 M X 1.8 M STEEL GRATED BOX INLET	EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
39	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	466	78.00	36,348.00	77.00	35,882.00
40	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	331	70.00	23,170.00	60.00	19,860.00
41	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	699	65.00	45,435.00	60.00	41,940.00
42	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	757	65.00	49,205.00	60.00	45,420.00
43	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	741	65.00	48,165.00	60.00	44,460.00
44	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	20	2,000.00	40,000.00	2,000.00	40,000.00
45	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	10	30.00	300.00	20.00	200.00
46	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	199	30.00	5,970.00	20.00	3,980.00
47	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,207	3.00	3,621.00	2.50	3,017.50
48	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	25,638	0.50	12,819.00	0.50	12,819.00
49	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	344	2.50	860.00	2.00	688.00
50	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	52	35.00	1,820.00	35.00	1,820.00
51	000003	EXPOSE WATER LINE	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
52	000003	REPAIR WATER LINE	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
53	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	55	16.00	880.00	25.00	1,375.00
54	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLLY	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
55	860530	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	8	10,000.00	80,000.00	6,500.00	52,000.00
56	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (METAL)	EA	5	350.00	1,750.00	160.00	800.00
57	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	385,000.00	385,000.00	215,000.00	215,000.00
58	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
59	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
60	869080	TRAINING	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTALS:						4,192,188.00		4,368,888.88